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MHSAA Track & Field Finals 
Lower Peninsula Division 2 Boys 
Houseman Field, Grand Rapids 
June 2, 2012 
                                   
 
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. Auburn Hills Avondale              47.00    35. Saginaw Swan Valley                 6.00 
   2. Lansing Sexton                     40.00    36. Ludington                           6.00 
   3. Chelsea                            38.00    37. Wyoming Kelloggsville               6.00 
   4. Alma                               36.00    38. Imlay City                          6.00 
   5. Grand Rapids Christian             28.00    39. Battle Creek Pennfield              6.00 
   6. Zeeland West                       21.00    40. Birch Run                           5.00 
   7. Cedar Springs                      20.00    41. Detroit Crockett                    5.00 
   8. Linden                             19.00    42. Sturgis                             5.00 
   9. Zeeland East                       18.00    43. Allendale                           5.00 
  10. Williamston                        18.00    44. Croswell-Lexington                  5.00 
  11. Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern  17.00    45. Parma Western                       5.00 
  12. Hamilton                           17.00    46. Haslett                             5.00 
  13. Mason                              17.00    47. Hazel Park                          4.00 
  14. Clarenceville                      16.00    48. Standish-Sterling                   4.00 
  15. Paw Paw                            16.00    49. Armada                              4.00 
  16. Sparta                             16.00    50. Three Rivers                        4.00 
  17. Benton Harbor                      15.00    51. Warren Lincoln                      3.50 
  18. Cadillac                           15.00    52. Riverview                           3.00 
  19. Muskegon Orchard View              11.00    53. Stevensville Lakeshore              3.00 
  20. Petoskey                           10.00    54. Battle Creek Harper Creek           3.00 
  21. Redford Thurston                   10.00    55. Ionia                               3.00 
  22. Marine City                        10.00    56. Edwardsburg                         2.00 
  23. Melvindale                          9.00    57. Gaylord                             2.00 
  24. Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills           9.00    58. Pontiac Notre Dame Prep             2.00 
  25. Niles                               9.00    59. Goodrich                            2.00 
  26. Adrian                              9.00    60. Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg      2.00 
  27. Fowlerville                         9.00    61. South Haven                         1.50 
  28. Detroit Country Day                 8.00    62. Hastings                            1.00 
  29. Allegan                             8.00    63. Vicksburg                           1.00 
  30. Lansing Waverly                     7.00    64. Milan                               1.00 
  31. Dearborn Divine Child               7.00    65. Algonac                             1.00 
  32. Dowagiac                            6.00    66. Howard City Tri-County              1.00 
  33. Carleton Airport                    6.00    67. Grand Rapids Creston                1.00 
  34. Harper Woods Chandler Park Academ   6.00    68. Marshall                            1.00 
 
 
                                         EVENT RESULTS 
 
 
 1. DISCUS                    FINAL              
 
 1.  T.J. Beelen(12)        Zeeland East                            189'08.00" 
 2.  Dylan Banagis(12)      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern       171'11.00" 
 3.  Kellen Sorenson(12)    Carleton Airport                        162'00.00" 
 4.  Keith Rodgers(11)      Allendale                               160'03.00" 
 5.  Clay Walderzak(10)     Standish-Sterling                       159'11.00" 
 6.  Cole Woods(12)         Alma                                    159'08.00" 
 7.  Michael Mahon(12)       Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg         159'03.00" 
 8.  Drake Miller(12)       Sturgis                                 157'10.00" 
 9.  Quincy Byrd(11)        Zeeland East                            157'09.00" 
10.  Michael Jorde(12)      Croswell-Lexington                      155'07.00" 
11.  Jordan VanDort(10)     Zeeland West                            151'10.00" 
12.  Derek Ash(12)          Cedar Springs                           149'05.00" 
13.  Edgar Gonzalez(SR)     Melvindale                              140'08.00" 
14.  Alex Rutherford(11)    St. Joseph                              140'04.00" 
15.T Riley Norman(11)       Cadillac                                140'02.00" 
  .T Devin Smith(11)        St. Johns                               140'02.00" 
17.  Matt Guyski(11)        Owosso                                  139'00.00" 
18.  JJ Russell(12)         Marine City                             135'09.00" 
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19.  Shawn Cummings(12)     Clarenceville                           135'00.30" 
20.  Justin Irwin(12)       Flint Kearsley                          131'11.00" 
21.  Adrian Foster(12)       Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg         130'00.00" 
22.  Ruairi McGreevy(12)    Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                 129'07.00" 
23.  Jake Lange(12)         DeWitt                                  125'10.00" 
24.  Raylan Hill(10)        St. Clair Shores South Lake             123'06.00" 
 
 
 2. SHOT PUT                  FINAL              
 
 1.  Riley Norman(11)       Cadillac                                 61'02.50" 
 2.  T.J. Beelen(12)        Zeeland East                             57'02.50" 
 3.  Robert Kelly           Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy       55'05.00" 
 4.  Jeff Roe(12)           Birch Run                                54'06.00" 
 5.  Drake Miller(12)       Sturgis                                  53'07.00" 
 6.  Adam Coon(11)          Fowlerville                              52'04.00" 
 7.  Kyren Kemp(12)         Lansing Sexton                           52'01.00" 
 8.  Clay Weidenhamer(12)   Sparta                                   51'10.50" 
 9.  Josh Bass               Battle Creek Harper Creek               50'10.00" 
10.  Clay Walderzak(10)     Standish-Sterling                        50'03.00" 
11.  Robert Cuba(12)        Grand Rapids Christian                   49'11.00" 
12.  Devin Ryles(12)        Redford Thurston                         49'09.00" 
13.  Adel Cothron(12)       Redford Thurston                         49'06.50" 
14.  Johnathan Williams(10) Berrien Springs                          49'00.00" 
15.  Kelby Latta             Battle Creek Harper Creek               48'10.00" 
16.  Tom Cramer(12)         Zeeland East                             48'08.00" 
17.  Ruairi McGreevy(12)    Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                  46'10.00" 
18.  Cortez McSwain(10)     Wyoming Kelloggsville                    46'09.50" 
19.  Chase Deback(12)       Charlotte                                45'09.50" 
20.  Michael Jorde(12)      Croswell-Lexington                       45'09.00" 
21.  Matt Kolean(11)        Hamilton                                 45'06.00" 
22.  Collin Davey(12)       Algonac                                  45'03.00" 
23.  Edgar Gonzalez(SR)     Melvindale                               44'08.00" 
24.  Shawn Cummings(12)     Clarenceville                            43'08.50" 
 
 
 3. HIGH JUMP                 FINAL              
 1.  Louis Lamberti         Petoskey                                  6'08.00" 
 2.  Demarcus Leak(11)      Paw Paw                                   6'06.00" 
 3.  Matt VanDyk(12)        Imlay City                                6'04.02" 
 4.  Jeiel Burrell(11)      Grand Rapids Christian                    6'04.01" 
 5.  Jon Cok(12)            Grand Rapids Christian                    6'04.00" 
 6.  John Mrosewske(11)     Three Rivers                              6'02.02" 
 7.T Kameron Ferguson(10)   South Haven                               6'02.01" 
  .T Jalen Ford(12)         Warren Lincoln                            6'02.01" 
 9.  Michael Kiel(11)       Otsego                                    6'02.00" 
10.  Zach Whatcott(12)      Lapeer East                               6'02.00" 
11.  Tanin Eckhoff(11)       Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg           6'02.00" 
12.  Kyle Kujawa(12)        Zeeland West                              5'11.00" 
13.  Kyle Steigenga(10)     Holland Christian                         5'11.00" 
14.  Jordan Ross(12)        Clawson                                   5'11.00" 
15.  Terrell Lee(11)        Algonac                                   5'11.00" 
16.  Josh Brand(JR)          Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern       5'11.00" 
17.  Grant Veach(12)        Dearborn Divine Child                     5'11.00" 
18.  Mike Denny(11)         St. Clair                                 5'11.00" 
19.  Walker Bradley(10)     Williamston                               5'11.00" 
20.  Bryce Pruden(11)       Charlotte                                 5'11.00" 
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 4. POLE VAULT                FINAL              
 
 1.  Jaime Salisbury(12)    Marine City                              16'01.00" 
             ** New L.P. Division 2 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Micheal Hovater(11)    Chelsea                                  14'04.00" 
 3.  Travis Weiss(11)       Chelsea                                  14'01.00" 
 4.  Cody Ball(12)          Williamston                              13'10.01" 
 5.  Zack Sutton(12)        Muskegon Orchard View                    13'10.00" 
 6.  Colton Arnett(12)      Adrian                                   13'04.01" 
 7.  Connor Wood(12)        Goodrich                                 13'04.00" 
 8.  Justin Spisz(12)       Fowlerville                              12'10.01" 
 9.  Mike Denny(11)         St. Clair                                12'10.00" 
10.  Gabe Stepanovich(SR)    Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern      12'10.00" 
11.  Nathan Mcumber(11)      Parma Western                           12'10.00" 
12.  Skye Roy(11)           Edwardsburg                              12'10.00" 
13.  Austin Alexander(11)   Belding                                  12'10.00" 
14.  Jordan Sullivan(11)    Coopersville                             12'10.00" 
15.  Noah Tibbitts(12)      Allendale                                12'10.00" 
16.  Patrick Hagerty(12)    Haslett                                  12'10.00" 
17.  Bobby Flowers(11)      Sturgis                                  12'04.00" 
18.  Eric Morren(12)        Allendale                                12'04.00" 
19.  Chris Slamp(12)        East Grand Rapids                        12'04.00" 
20.  Jared Kimmitt(11)      Tecumseh                                 12'04.00" 
21.  Celab Merrifield       Ionia                                    11'10.00" 
 
 
 5. LONG JUMP                 FINAL              
 
 1.  Eric Wilson(12)        Redford Thurston                         22'07.50" 
 2.  Demarcus Leak(11)      Paw Paw                                  22'05.50" 
 3.  Dontell Highsmith(11)  Dowagiac                                 22'02.25" 
 4.  Sam Lohman(12)         Hamilton                                 22'01.00" 
 5.  Zachary Sand(11)       Armada                                   21'07.50" 
 6.  Austin Otterbridge(11) Grand Rapids Christian                   21'04.76" 
 7.  Jordan Berning          Battle Creek Harper Creek               21'04.75" 
 8.  Isaiah Fountaine(12)   Marshall                                 21'04.25" 
 9.  Tyler Lamar(9 )        Williamston                              21'03.50" 
10.  Sage Miller(12)        Eaton Rapids                             21'00.50" 
11.  Chad Sterk(11)         Grand Rapids South Christian             20'11.75" 
12.  David Drummond(12)     East Grand Rapids                        20'09.00" 
13.  Nick DeCouto(11)       Whitehall                                20'08.50" 
14.  Josh Schomack(11)      Dearborn Heights Robichaud               20'08.00" 
15.  Ghay'len Hammons(11)   St. Clair Shores South Lake              20'06.50" 
16.T Herman Mason(12)       Lansing Sexton                           20'03.50" 
  .T Collin Smith(12)       Wyoming Park                             20'03.50" 
18.T Tyler Sander(11)       Grand Rapids Catholic Central            20'01.50" 
  .T Andrew Hammond(11)     Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern        20'01.50" 
20.  Viet Nguyen(12)        Wyoming Park                             20'01.25" 
21.  Juarrezz Smith(12)     Bloomfield Hills Andover                 20'00.75" 
22.  Trent Karcher(11)      Remus Chippewa Hills                     19'07.75" 
23.  Brandon Bicknell(12)   Yale                                     19'04.25" 
24.  Montrel Hill(12)       Detroit Southwestern                     19'02.00" 
25.  Joseph McKinley(09)    Hazel Park                               19'00.75" 
 
 
 6. 100 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 
 1.  Kyle Redwine(12)       Auburn Hills Avondale                        10.94 
 2.  Desmond Lowe(12)       New Boston Huron                             11.01 
 3.  Berkely Edwards(11)    Chelsea                                      11.03 
 4.  Raeshawn Campbell(10)  Hazel Park                                   11.29 
 5.  Ryan Mackinen(12)      DeWitt                                       11.36 
 6.  Janelle Poydrus(10)    Warren Lincoln                               11.40 
 7.  Skye Roy(11)           Edwardsburg                                  11.74 
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                             PRELIM  2           
 
 1.  Jake Romeo(12)         Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                      11.15 
 2.  Bryce Richards(12)     Eaton Rapids                                 11.30 
 3.  Richard Byrd(12)       Flint Northwestern                           11.32 
 4.  Josh Simmons(12)       Saginaw Swan Valley                          11.47 
 5.  Josh Perez(11)         Adrian                                       11.51 
 6.  Grant Markel(12)       Ogemaw Heights                               11.75 
 7.  Caprice Thomas(12)     South Haven                                  12.65 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 
 1.  Kassius Kelly(12)      Clarenceville                                11.08 
 2.  Kavon Frazier(12)      Grand Rapids Christian                       11.13 
 3.  Darrien Stephens(11)   Dearborn Heights Annapolis                   11.22 
 4.  Johnathon Grace(12)    Saginaw Swan Valley                          11.28 
 5.  Tyrease Lewis(11)      Wyoming Rogers                               11.41 
 6.  Sean Wilson(11)        Bloomfield Hills Andover                     11.49 
 7.  Austin Coleman(10)     Alma                                         11.66 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 
 1.  Connor Vanderhyde      Howard City Tri-County                       11.31 
 2.  Jared Emerson(11)      Remus Chippewa Hills                         11.37 
 3.  Cory Brown(11)         Three Rivers                                 11.40 
 4.  Albert Logwood         Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                    11.56 
 5.  Drew Grimm(11)         Tecumseh                                     11.61 
 6.  Cicone Palmore(12)     Niles                                        11.78 
 7.  Deonte Hill(12)        Clawson                                      11.80 
 
                             PRELIM  5           
 
 1.  Ted Parcher(10)        Linden                                       10.93 
 2.  Daizoun Oliver(JR)     Melvindale                                   10.95 
 3.  Teyland Avery(11)      Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                    11.13 
 4.  Dontell Highsmith(11)  Dowagiac                                     11.14 
 5.  Brad Parsons(11)       DeWitt                                       11.36 
 6.  Trae Hill(11)          Gaylord                                      11.39 
 7.  Brett Schemansky(11)   Yale                                         11.47 
 8.  Isaiah Fountaine(12)   Marshall                                     11.50 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 
 1.  Ted Parcher(10)        Linden                                       10.80 
 2.  Teyland Avery(11)      Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                    10.98 
 3.  Jake Romeo(12)         Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                      10.99 
 4.  Connor Vanderhyde      Howard City Tri-County                       11.07 
 5.  Kavon Frazier(12)      Grand Rapids Christian                       11.15 
 6.  Darrien Stephens(11)   Dearborn Heights Annapolis                   11.19 
 7.  Dontell Highsmith(11)  Dowagiac                                     11.27 
 8.  Bryce Richards(12)     Eaton Rapids                                 11.28 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 
 1.  Kyle Redwine(12)       Auburn Hills Avondale                        10.74 
 2.  Berkely Edwards(11)    Chelsea                                      10.86 
 3.  Daizoun Oliver(JR)     Melvindale                                   10.90 
 4.  Kassius Kelly(12)      Clarenceville                                10.91 
 5.  Desmond Lowe(12)       New Boston Huron                             11.00 
 6.  Richard Byrd(12)       Flint Northwestern                           11.01 
 7.  Cory Brown(11)         Three Rivers                                 11.20 
 8.  Jared Emerson(11)      Remus Chippewa Hills                         11.38 
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                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Kyle Redwine(12)       Auburn Hills Avondale                        10.53 
 2.  Ted Parcher(10)        Linden                                       10.67 
 3.  Kassius Kelly(12)      Clarenceville                                10.79 
 4.  Daizoun Oliver(JR)     Melvindale                                   10.90 
 5.  Berkely Edwards(11)    Chelsea                                      10.92 
 6.  Teyland Avery(11)      Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                    11.02 
 7.  Jake Romeo(12)         Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                      11.06 
 8.  Connor Vanderhyde      Howard City Tri-County                       11.14 
 
 
 7. 110M HURDLES             PRELIM  1          
 
 1.  Chaz Bradshaw(12)      Alma                                         15.19 
 2.  Brandon Partee(12)     Niles                                        15.29 
 3.  Austin Hornik(11)      Hamilton                                     15.30 
 4.  Kyle Mikolowski(12)    Algonac                                      15.56 
 5.  Cole Hostetler(12)     Vicksburg                                    15.60 
 6.  Brian Weissen(11)      Mt. Pleasant                                 15.99 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 
 1.  Fred Boyd(10)          Dearborn Divine Child                        14.99 
 2.  David Washington(12)   Lansing Sexton                               15.39 
 3.  Sherard Jackson(SR)    Melvindale                                   15.44 
 4.  T.J. Burrnett(11)      Wyoming Kelloggsville                        15.61 
 5.  Joey Davis(12)         Algonac                                      15.71 
 6.  Scotty Foote(12)       Belding                                      15.81 
 7.  Austin Kraska(11)      Standish-Sterling                            15.82 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 
 1.  Austin Loewen(11)      Williamston                                  14.97 
 2.  Jacob Comer            Hastings                                     15.23 
 3.  Galen Neuroth(11)      Fowlerville                                  15.31 
 4.  Greg Hall(12)          Edwardsburg                                  15.38 
 5.  Huel Jared Perkins(12) Detroit Country Day                          15.43 
 6.  Zach Whatcott(12)      Lapeer East                                  15.49 
 7.  Kalyn Mitchell(JR)     Melvindale                                   15.58 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 
 1.  Justin Hunter-Smith(11)Muskegon Orchard View                        15.32 
 2.  Raheem Franklin(12)    Benton Harbor                                15.48 
 3.  Tommy White            Ionia                                        15.49 
 4.  Kris Krach(12)         Riverview                                    15.64 
 5.  Drew Porrett(11)       Yale                                         15.68 
 6.  Taha Suhrawardy(12)    Bloomfield Hills Andover                     18.50 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 
 1.  Austin Loewen(11)      Williamston                                  14.77 
 2.  Raheem Franklin(12)    Benton Harbor                                15.00 
 3.  Jacob Comer            Hastings                                     15.06 
 4.  Austin Hornik(11)      Hamilton                                     15.09 
 5.  Justin Hunter-Smith(11)Muskegon Orchard View                        15.15 
 6.  Tommy White            Ionia                                        15.31 
 7.  Greg Hall(12)          Edwardsburg                                  15.54 
 8.  Kris Krach(12)         Riverview                                    15.66 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 
 1.  Chaz Bradshaw(12)      Alma                                         14.68 
 2.  Brandon Partee(12)     Niles                                        14.84 
 3.  David Washington(12)   Lansing Sexton                               15.08 
 4.  Galen Neuroth(11)      Fowlerville                                  15.36 
 5.  T.J. Burrnett(11)      Wyoming Kelloggsville                        15.42 
 6.  Sherard Jackson(SR)    Melvindale                                   15.54 
 7.  Kyle Mikolowski(12)    Algonac                                      15.56 
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                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Austin Loewen(11)      Williamston                                  14.46 
 2.  Chaz Bradshaw(12)      Alma                                         14.48 
 3.  Austin Hornik(11)      Hamilton                                     14.55 
 4.  Brandon Partee(12)     Niles                                        14.65 
 5.  Galen Neuroth(11)      Fowlerville                                  14.85 
 6.  David Washington(12)   Lansing Sexton                               14.97 
 7.  Raheem Franklin(12)    Benton Harbor                                14.98 
 8.  Jacob Comer            Hastings                                     14.99 
 
 
 8. 200 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 
 1.  Roger Krum(12)         Sparta                                       22.87 
 2.  Eric Wilson(12)        Redford Thurston                             22.92 
 3.  Isaac Gradless(11)     Adrian                                       22.98 
 4.  A.J. Caldwell(12)      Imlay City                                   23.11 
 5.  Joshuwa Holloman(9 )   Auburn Hills Avondale                        23.40 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 
 1.  Andrew Ellis(12)       Benton Harbor                                22.64 
 2.  Sam Freeman(11)        Grand Rapids Creston                         23.07 
 3.  Anthony Goodman(12)    Lansing Sexton                               23.15 
 4.  Marquis Gray(12)       Battle Creek Pennfield                       23.47 
 5.  Ronnie Jones(12)       Niles                                        23.59 
 6.  Danny Bauder(10)       Zeeland West                                 23.94 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 
 1.  Daizoun Oliver(JR)     Melvindale                                   22.05 
 2.  Gary Jones(11)         Allegan                                      22.52 
 3.  Brad Parsons(11)       DeWitt                                       22.69 
 4.  Kendell Jackson(12)    Lansing Sexton                               22.70 
 5.  Trey Griese(12)        Midland Bullock Creek                        24.07 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 
 1.  Kassius Kelly(12)      Clarenceville                                22.50 
 2.  Janelle Poydrus(10)    Warren Lincoln                               22.85 
 3.  Ted Parcher(10)        Linden                                       22.86 
 4.  Zak Haines(12)         Vicksburg                                    22.97 
 5.  Trent Karcher(11)      Remus Chippewa Hills                         23.17 
 6.  Brad Palmer(11)        Charlotte                                    23.97 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 
 1.  Gary Jones(11)         Allegan                                      22.12 
 2.  Daizoun Oliver(JR)     Melvindale                                   22.14 
 3.  Roger Krum(12)         Sparta                                       22.16 
 4.  Sam Freeman(11)        Grand Rapids Creston                         22.45 
 5.  Anthony Goodman(12)    Lansing Sexton                               22.46 
 6.  Brad Parsons(11)       DeWitt                                       22.47 
 7.  Kendell Jackson(12)    Lansing Sexton                               22.57 
 8.  Marquis Gray(12)       Battle Creek Pennfield                       23.28 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 
 1.  Andrew Ellis(12)       Benton Harbor                                22.13 
 2.  Kassius Kelly(12)      Clarenceville                                22.25 
 3.  Ted Parcher(10)        Linden                                       22.38 
 4.  Janelle Poydrus(10)    Warren Lincoln                               22.66 
 5.  Eric Wilson(12)        Redford Thurston                             22.70 
 6.  Isaac Gradless(11)     Adrian                                       22.88 
 7.  Zak Haines(12)         Vicksburg                                    22.91 
 8.  A.J. Caldwell(12)      Imlay City                                   23.56 
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                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Kassius Kelly(12)      Clarenceville                                21.36 
             ** New L.P. Division 2 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Gary Jones(11)         Allegan                                      21.61 
 3.  Ted Parcher(10)        Linden                                       21.64 
 4.  Andrew Ellis(12)       Benton Harbor                                21.73 
 5.  Daizoun Oliver(JR)     Melvindale                                   22.08 
 6.  Roger Krum(12)         Sparta                                       22.24 
 7.  Janelle Poydrus(10)    Warren Lincoln                               22.46 
 8.  Sam Freeman(11)        Grand Rapids Creston                         23.01 
 
 
 9. 300M INTERM. HURDLES FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Jared Emerson(11)      Remus Chippewa Hills                         41.09 
 2.  Ma Sambou Jatta(11)    Clarenceville                                41.24 
 3.  Kyle Mikolowski(12)    Algonac                                      41.53 
 4.  Jaylin Harris(11)      St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                  42.25 
 5.  Sam Brown(12)          Clarenceville                                42.44 
 6.  Elijah Scott(12)       Detroit Osborn                               45.75 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Nick Robbins(11)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            39.23 
 2.  Chaz Bradshaw(12)      Alma                                         39.61 
 3.  Anthony Scarcelli(12)  Marine City                                  40.84 
 4.  Scotty Foote(12)       Belding                                      42.18 
 5.  Terrrell Gray(12)      Redford Thurston                             42.30 
 6.  Timothy Davis(11)      Benton Harbor                                42.61 
 7.  Tommy White            Ionia                                        42.93 
 8.  Zack Shoemaker(12)     Coopersville                                 44.13 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  David Washington(12)   Lansing Sexton                               38.18 
 2.  Raheem Franklin(12)    Benton Harbor                                39.02 
 3.  Austin Hornik(11)      Hamilton                                     39.71 
 4.  Kris Krach(12)         Riverview                                    40.12 
 5.  Justin Hunter-Smith(11)Muskegon Orchard View                        40.24 
 6.  Galen Neuroth(11)      Fowlerville                                  40.45 
 7.  Jacob Comer            Hastings                                     40.49 
 8.  Nate Couturier(9 )     Allendale                                    40.68 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  David Washington(12)   Lansing Sexton                               38.18 
 2.  Raheem Franklin(12)    Benton Harbor                                39.02 
 3.  Nick Robbins(11)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            39.23 
 4.  Chaz Bradshaw(12)      Alma                                         39.61 
 5.  Austin Hornik(11)      Hamilton                                     39.71 
 6.  Kris Krach(12)         Riverview                                    40.12 
 7.  Justin Hunter-Smith(11)Muskegon Orchard View                        40.24 
 8.  Galen Neuroth(11)      Fowlerville                                  40.45 
 9.  Jacob Comer            Hastings                                     40.49 
10.  Nate Couturier(9 )     Allendale                                    40.68 
11.  Anthony Scarcelli(12)  Marine City                                  40.84 
12.  Jared Emerson(11)      Remus Chippewa Hills                         41.09 
13.  Ma Sambou Jatta(11)    Clarenceville                                41.24 
14.  Kyle Mikolowski(12)    Algonac                                      41.53 
15.  Scotty Foote(12)       Belding                                      42.18 
16.  Jaylin Harris(11)      St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                  42.25 
17.  Terrrell Gray(12)      Redford Thurston                             42.30 
18.  Sam Brown(12)          Clarenceville                                42.44 
19.  Timothy Davis(11)      Benton Harbor                                42.61 
20.  Tommy White            Ionia                                        42.93 
21.  Zack Shoemaker(12)     Coopersville                                 44.13 
22.  Elijah Scott(12)       Detroit Osborn                               45.75 
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10. 400 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Colton Wirgau(12)      Algonac                                      51.30 
 2.  Freddie DeWitt(12)     St. Joseph                                   51.36 
 3.  Colin McCaw(11)        Vicksburg                                    52.64 
 4.  A.J. Kneeland(SR)      Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                    52.65 
 5.  Eric Perez(11)         Detroit Southwestern                         53.00 
 6.  David Stalker(12)      Cadillac                                     53.61 
 7.  Jesse Bouwens(11)      Marshall                                     54.84 
 8.  Quention Irby(12)      Niles                                      1:01.87 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Mike Carey(12)         Coopersville                                 50.66 
 2.  Josh Schomack(11)      Dearborn Heights Robichaud                   50.81 
 3.  Josh Schoeplein(12)    St. Joseph                                   51.06 
 4.  Austin Syrek(12)       Williamston                                  51.17 
 5.  Angelo Johnson(11)     Dearborn Divine Child                        52.39 
 6.  Hunter Woods(12)       Edwardsburg                                  52.46 
 7.  Mitchell Kiel(11)      Otsego                                       52.62 
 8.  Jeff Lofton(11)        Adrian                                       52.99 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  Nathan Chapman(12)     Auburn Hills Avondale                        48.71 
 2.  Jibril Mims(12)        Detroit Country Day                          49.10 
 3.  T.J. Burrnett(11)      Wyoming Kelloggsville                        49.23 
 4.  Marcel Wyckoff(11)     Detroit Crockett                             49.28 
 5.  Aaron Mays(12)         Lansing Waverly                              49.67 
 6.  Colby Clark(10)        Stevensville Lakeshore                       49.94 
 7.  Luke Oliver(12)        Chelsea                                      49.95 
 8.  Kendell Jackson(12)    Lansing Sexton                               50.04 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Nathan Chapman(12)     Auburn Hills Avondale                        48.71 
 2.  Jibril Mims(12)        Detroit Country Day                          49.10 
 3.  T.J. Burrnett(11)      Wyoming Kelloggsville                        49.23 
 4.  Marcel Wyckoff(11)     Detroit Crockett                             49.28 
 5.  Aaron Mays(12)         Lansing Waverly                              49.67 
 6.  Colby Clark(10)        Stevensville Lakeshore                       49.94 
 7.  Luke Oliver(12)        Chelsea                                      49.95 
 8.  Kendell Jackson(12)    Lansing Sexton                               50.04 
 9.  Mike Carey(12)         Coopersville                                 50.66 
10.  Josh Schomack(11)      Dearborn Heights Robichaud                   50.81 
11.  Josh Schoeplein(12)    St. Joseph                                   51.06 
12.  Austin Syrek(12)       Williamston                                  51.17 
13.  Colton Wirgau(12)      Algonac                                      51.30 
14.  Freddie DeWitt(12)     St. Joseph                                   51.36 
15.  Angelo Johnson(11)     Dearborn Divine Child                        52.39 
16.  Hunter Woods(12)       Edwardsburg                                  52.46 
17.  Mitchell Kiel(11)      Otsego                                       52.62 
18.  Colin McCaw(11)        Vicksburg                                    52.64 
19.  AJ Kneeland(SR)        Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                    52.65 
20.  Jeff Lofton(11)        Adrian                                       52.99 
21.  Eric Perez(11)         Detroit Southwestern                         53.00 
22.  David Stalker(12)      Cadillac                                     53.61 
23.  Jesse Bouwens(11)      Marshall                                     54.84 
24.  Quention Irby(12)      Niles                                      1:01.87 
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11. 800 METER RUN        FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Connor Mora(11)        Cedar Springs                              1:56.41 
 2.  Adam Sanchez(12)       Alma                                       1:57.28 
 3.  Brain Dregne(12)       Battle Creek Pennfield                     1:57.80 
 4.  Brad Mesbergen(12)     Zeeland West                               1:57.89 
 5.  Josh Belt(12)          Cadillac                                   1:58.28 
 6.  Nate Fischer(11)       Gaylord                                    1:58.96 
 7.  Connor Bauserman        Battle Creek Harper Creek                 1:59.05 
 8.  Nicholas Soter(12)     Dearborn Divine Child                      1:59.56 
 9.  Nathan Jones(10)       Mason                                      2:00.23 
10.  Tom Zahrt(12)          Richland Gull Lake                         2:01.08 
11.  Nick Wharry            Ionia                                      2:01.83 
12.  Eric Veldkamp(12)      Grand Rapids Christian                     2:03.39 
13.  Will Trice(SR)          Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern        2:04.03 
14.  Charlie Felton(10)     St. Joseph                                 2:09.65 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Connor Mora(11)        Cedar Springs                              1:56.41 
 2.  Adam Sanchez(12)       Alma                                       1:57.28 
 3.  Brain Dregne(12)       Battle Creek Pennfield                     1:57.80 
 4.  Brad Mesbergen(12)     Zeeland West                               1:57.89 
 5.  Nathan Chapman(12)     Auburn Hills Avondale                      1:58.07 
 6.  Josh Belt(12)          Cadillac                                   1:58.28 
 7.  Nate Fischer(11)       Gaylord                                    1:58.96 
 8.  Connor Bauserman        Battle Creek Harper Creek                 1:59.05 
 9.  Tom Willet(12)         Sparta                                     1:59.19 
10.  Nicholas Soter(12)     Dearborn Divine Child                      1:59.56 
11.  Dakota Brasseur(10)    Owosso                                     1:59.78 
12.  Graham Hoppstock(11)   Niles                                      2:00.02 
13.  Nathan Jones(10)       Mason                                      2:00.23 
14.  Kennedy Fells(SR)      Melvindale                                 2:00.34 
15.  Tom Zahrt(12)          Richland Gull Lake                         2:01.08 
16.  Ben Thoenes(10)        Williamston                                2:01.09 
17.  Geoffery Williston(11) Auburn Hills Avondale                      2:01.20 
18.  Nick Wharry            Ionia                                      2:01.83 
19.  David Vanderzee(12)    Grand Rapids Catholic Central              2:01.86 
20.  Andrew OConnor(10)     Croswell-Lexington                         2:02.16 
21.  Mitch Tietoff(12)      Zeeland East                               2:02.39 
22.  David Regan(12)        East Grand Rapids                          2:02.41 
23.  Ben Yagiela(09)        Essexville Garber                          2:02.93 
24.  Eric Veldkamp(12)      Grand Rapids Christian                     2:03.39 
25.  Matt Garn(12)          Charlotte                                  2:03.57 
26.  Will Trice(SR)          Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern        2:04.03 
27.  Ben Lentz(10)          Standish-Sterling                          2:05.86 
28.  Keegan Brewster        Howard City Tri-County                     2:06.34 
29.  Cody Powers(12)        Grand Rapids Christian                     2:07.66 
30.  Jeremy Griffin-Jackson(Redford Thurston                           2:08.86 
31.  Charlie Felton(10)     St. Joseph                                 2:09.65 
32.  Christain Martain(11)  Dearborn Divine Child                      2:10.10 
33.  Desmond King(11)       Detroit Crockett                           2:16.43 
34.  Thomas Nunley(10)      Otsego                                     2:19.85 
 
 
12. 1600 METER RUN       FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Ike Fink(12)           Milan                                      4:26.90 
 2.  Ben Ruff(12)           Goodrich                                   4:31.03 
 3.  Graham Elliott(11)     Linden                                     4:32.22 
 4.  Charlie Felton(10)     St. Joseph                                 4:34.79 
 5.  John Sattler(10)       Byron Center                               4:37.19 
 6.  Randy Gottler(12)      St. Clair                                  4:44.32 
 7.  Matt Lennon(11)        Grand Rapids Catholic Central              4:44.75 
 8.  Jarred Bratley(12)     Bloomfield Hills Andover                   4:47.85 
 9.  Jake Morey(10)         Alma                                       4:50.09 
10.  James Sirr(12)         St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                5:01.03 
11.  Matthew Stetter(11)    St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                5:02.20 
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                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Connor Mora(11)        Cedar Springs                              4:13.97 
 2.  Bryce Bradley(12)      Chelsea                                    4:15.28 
 3.  Luke Johnson(11)       Ludington                                  4:19.99 
 4.  Ben Deuling(12)        Muskegon Orchard View                      4:20.04 
 5.  Nicholas Soter(12)     Dearborn Divine Child                      4:20.88 
 6.  Mowgli Crosby(11)      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          4:23.66 
 7.  Josh Clark(12)         Edwardsburg                                4:26.15 
 8.  Dustin Brummel(12)      Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg            4:27.44 
 9.  Chris Gantt(12)        Dowagiac                                   4:28.43 
10.  Clark Ruiz             Big Rapids                                 4:28.88 
11.  Kenny Wherry(11)       Eaton Rapids                               4:29.14 
12.  Brad Hoekstra(10)      Allendale                                  4:29.36 
13.  Kyle Richardson(12)    Paw Paw                                    4:29.63 
14.  George OConnor(12)     Croswell-Lexington                         4:31.13 
15.  Freddy Liederbach      Petoskey                                   4:31.32 
16.  Alex Whitmer(11)       Mason                                      4:36.04 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Connor Mora(11)        Cedar Springs                              4:13.97 
 2.  Bryce Bradley(12)      Chelsea                                    4:15.28 
 3.  Luke Johnson(11)       Ludington                                  4:19.99 
 4.  Ben Deuling(12)        Muskegon Orchard View                      4:20.04 
 5.  Nicholas Soter(12)     Dearborn Divine Child                      4:20.88 
 6.  Mowgli Crosby(11)      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          4:23.66 
 7.  Josh Clark(12)         Edwardsburg                                4:26.15 
 8.  Ike Fink(12)           Milan                                      4:26.90 
 9.  Dustin Brummel(12)      Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg            4:27.44 
10.  Chris Gantt(12)        Dowagiac                                   4:28.43 
11.  Clark Ruiz             Big Rapids                                 4:28.88 
12.  Kenny Wherry(11)       Eaton Rapids                               4:29.14 
13.  Brad Hoekstra(10)      Allendale                                  4:29.36 
14.  Kyle Richardson(12)    Paw Paw                                    4:29.63 
15.  Ben Ruff(12)           Goodrich                                   4:31.03 
16.  George OConnor(12)     Croswell-Lexington                         4:31.13 
17.  Freddy Liederbach      Petoskey                                   4:31.32 
18.  Graham Elliott(11)     Linden                                     4:32.22 
19.  Charlie Felton(10)     St. Joseph                                 4:34.79 
20.  Alex Whitmer(11)       Mason                                      4:36.04 
21.  John Sattler(10)       Byron Center                               4:37.19 
22.  Randy Gottler(12)      St. Clair                                  4:44.32 
23.  Matt Lennon(11)        Grand Rapids Catholic Central              4:44.75 
24.  Jarred Bratley(12)     Bloomfield Hills Andover                   4:47.85 
25.  Jake Morey(10)         Alma                                       4:50.09 
26.  James Sirr(12)         St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                5:01.03 
27.  Matthew Stetter(11)    St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                5:02.20 
 
 
13. 3200 METER RUN            FINAL              
 
 1.  Bryce Bradley(12)      Chelsea                                    9:24.41 
 2.  Tanner Hinkle(11)      Mason                                      9:27.30 
 3.  Mason Vandyke(10)      Mason                                      9:32.12 
 4.  Ryan Beyea(12)         Haslett                                    9:37.11 
 5.  Dallas Sprat-Shields(11Hazel Park                                 9:37.84 
 6.  Joe Cecil(12)          Mason                                      9:43.44 
 7.  Brandon Winter         Ionia                                      9:43.55 
 8.  Aaron Baumgarten(11)   Williamston                                9:45.44 
 9.  Jacob Towne(SR)         Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern        9:46.20 
10.  Ruben Cardenas         Ionia                                      9:47.14 
11.  Adam Birkeland(12)     Sparta                                     9:48.67 
12.  Clark Ruiz             Big Rapids                                 9:52.51 
13.  Luke Johnson(11)       Ludington                                  9:53.13 
14.  Cody Smith(10)         St. Clair                                  9:57.32 
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15.  Griffin Miller(11)     Dearborn Divine Child                      9:58.35 
16.  Aaron Brooks(12)       Cedar Springs                              9:58.84 
17.  Jacob Hanson(10)       Mason                                      9:59.18 
18.  Drew Hyatt(10)         St. Johns                                  9:59.59 
19.  Roger Phillips(11)     Linden                                    10:00.79 
20.  Graham Elliott(11)     Linden                                    10:05.53 
21.  Luke Corder(10)        Haslett                                   10:10.48 
22.  Steven Griffith(11)    Sturgis                                   10:10.81 
23.  Brian Harvey(12)       Otsego                                    10:12.52 
24.  Michael Gawlik(11)     Bloomfield Hills Lahser                   10:18.45 
25.  Ryan Leahy(11)         St. Joseph                                10:19.39 
26.  Matthew Stetter(11)    St. Clair Shores Lake Shore               10:44.73 
27.  Brandon George(12)     Sparta                                    10:48.36 
28.  Zach Nicholson(09)     St. Clair Shores Lake Shore               11:24.87 
 
 
14. 400 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Melvindale                  44.45 
 2.  Allendale                   44.58 
 3.  Detroit Crockett            44.89 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Midland Bullock Creek                                               44.10 
 2.  Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                                            44.18 
 3.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                            44.55 
 4.  Remus Chippewa Hills        44.80 
 5.  Algonac                     44.81 
 6.  Yale                        45.17 
 7.  Charlotte                   45.21 
 8.  Marine City                 47.54 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  Saginaw Swan Valley         43.39 
 2.  Chelsea                     43.79 
 3.  Vicksburg                   43.89 
 4.  Benton Harbor               43.91 
 5.  East Grand Rapids           43.97 
 6.  Riverview                   44.01 
 7.  Ferndale                    44.13 
 8.  Clarenceville               44.31 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 
 1.  Grand Rapids Christian                                               43.71 
 2.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                    43.93 
 3.  Zeeland East                43.96 
 4.  Hamilton                    44.06 
 5.  Grand Rapids Creston        44.13 
 6.  Bloomfield Hills Andover                                             44.17 
 7.  Edwardsburg                 45.35 
 8.  Owosso                      45.44 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  5           
 1.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                                42.83 
 2.  Linden                      43.40 
 3.  Lansing Sexton              43.43 
 4.  Sparta                      43.47 
 5.  Adrian                      43.56 
 6.  Three Rivers                43.77 
 7.  Flint Northwestern          43.98 
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                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                                 42.83 
   (Jeff Douglas,Henry Paul,Kyle Redwine(12),Myles Wright) 
 2.  Sparta                       43.37 
   (Terry Bulloch(12),Adrian Garza,Roger Krum(12),Nate VanPatten) 
 3.  Saginaw Swan Valley          43.39 
   (Alex Grace,Johnathon Grace(12),Jake McLellan,Josh Simmons(12)) 
 4.  Linden                       43.40 
   (Connor O'Connell(11),Kevin Baker,Austin Buerkel,Ted Parcher(10)) 
 5.  Lansing Sexton               43.43 
   (Adrian Sanchez,Justin Fugua,Anthony Goodman(12),David Washington(12)) 
 6.  Adrian                       43.56 
   (Nick Amador,Dan Smaw,Josh Perez(11),Isaac Gradless(11)) 
 7.  Grand Rapids Christian                                                43.71 
   (Austin Otterbridge(11),Sam Kuiper,Christian Benn,Kavon Frazier(12)) 
 8.  Three Rivers                 43.77 
   (Marcus Palmer(12),Maurice Shanklin,Anderson Goff,John Mrosewske(11)) 
 9.  Chelsea                      43.79 
10.  Vicksburg                    43.89 
11.  Benton Harbor                43.91 
12.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                     43.93 
13.  Zeeland East                 43.96 
14.  East Grand Rapids            43.97 
15.  Flint Northwestern           43.98 
16.  Riverview                    44.01 
17.  Hamilton                     44.06 
18.  Midland Bullock Creek                                                 44.10 
19.T Ferndale                     44.13 
  .T Grand Rapids Creston         44.13 
21.  Bloomfield Hills Andover                                              44.17 
22.  Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                                             44.18 
23.  Clarenceville                44.31 
24.  Melvindale                   44.45 
25.   Battle Creek Harper Creek                                            44.55 
26.  Allendale                    44.58 
27.  Remus Chippewa Hills         44.80 
28.  Algonac                      44.81 
29.  Detroit Crockett             44.89 
30.  Yale                         45.17 
31.  Charlotte                    45.21 
32.  Edwardsburg                  45.35 
33.  Owosso                       45.44 
34.  Marine City                  47.54 
 
 
15. 800 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Grand Rapids Christian                                             1:29.49 
 2.  Lansing Waverly           1:30.79 
 3.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                      1:31.99 
 4.  Marine City               1:32.18 
 5.  Alma                      1:32.38 
 6.  Midland Bullock Creek                                              1:32.54 
 7.  Grand Rapids Creston                                               1:32.91 
 8.  Flint Kearsley            1:33.19 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                              1:29.69 
 2.  Hamilton                  1:30.47 
 3.  Williamston               1:31.67 
 4.  Bloomfield Hills Andover                                           1:32.03 
 5.  Sparta                    1:32.08 
 6.  Wyoming Kelloggsville                                              1:32.86 
 7.  Detroit Crockett          1:33.15 
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                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 
 1.  Lansing Sexton             1:27.99 
             ** New L.P. Division 2 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                                           1:29.51 
 3.  Niles                      1:30.06 
 4.  Adrian                     1:30.33 
 5.  Vicksburg                  1:30.59 
 6.  DeWitt                     1:30.69 
 7.  Three Rivers               1:31.66 
 8.  Saginaw Swan Valley                                                 1:31.73 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Lansing Sexton             1:27.99 
             ** New L.P. Division 2 Final Meet Record ** 
   (Kendell Jackson(12),Adrian Sanchez,David Washington(12),Anthony Goodman(12)) 
 2.  Grand Rapids Christian                                              1:29.49 
   (Austin Otterbridge(11),Rietsma Mpindi,Christian Benn,Kavon Frazier(12)) 
 3.  Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                                           1:29.51 
   (Sam Beal,Donte Carey,Teyland Avery(11),Teyland Avery(11)) 
 4.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                               1:29.69 
   (Nathan Chapman(12),Jeff Douglas,Myles Wright,Kyle Redwine(12)) 
 5.  Niles                      1:30.06 
   (Quention Irby(12),Ronnie Jones(12),Cicone Palmore(12),Brandon Partee(12)) 
 6.  Adrian                     1:30.33 
   (Dan Smaw,Josh Perez(11),Jeff Lofton(11),Isaac Gradless(11)) 
 7.  Hamilton                   1:30.47 
   (Justin Kingdom,Nathan Pando,Austin Hornik(11),Sam Lohman(12)) 
 8.  Vicksburg                  1:30.59 
   (Colin McCaw(11),Keenan Boulnemour,Connor McCormick,Zak Haines(12)) 
 9.  DeWitt                     1:30.69 
10.  Lansing Waverly            1:30.79 
11.  Three Rivers               1:31.66 
12.  Williamston                1:31.67 
13.  Saginaw Swan Valley                                                 1:31.73 
14.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                       1:31.99 
15.  Bloomfield Hills Andover                                            1:32.03 
16.  Sparta                     1:32.08 
17.  Marine City                1:32.18 
18.  St. Clair Shores South Lake                                         1:32.34 
19.  Alma                       1:32.38 
20.  Midland Bullock Creek                                               1:32.54 
21.  Wyoming Kelloggsville                                               1:32.86 
22.  Grand Rapids Creston                                                1:32.91 
23.  Detroit Crockett           1:33.15 
24.  Flint Kearsley             1:33.19 
25.  Hastings                   1:33.70 
26.  Yale                       1:33.85 
27.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                          1:34.79 
28.  Chelsea                    1:37.58 
 
 
16. 1600 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Detroit Country Day                                                 3:30.85 
 2.  Detroit Crockett           3:36.32 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Fruitport                  3:31.50 
 2.  Sparta                     3:31.98 
 3.  Gaylord                    3:32.26 
 4.  Owosso                     3:32.34 
 5.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                       3:33.48 
 6.  Cadillac                   3:37.51 
 7.  St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                                         3:45.08 
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                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  Whitehall                  3:30.23 
 2.  Mt. Pleasant               3:30.29 
 3.  Adrian                     3:30.63 
 4.  Croswell-Lexington         3:31.56 
 5.  Dearborn Divine Child                                               3:33.08 
 6.  Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                                           3:33.12 
 7.  Wyoming Kelloggsville                                               3:35.04 
 8.  Richland Gull Lake         3:35.14 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 
 1.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                               3:24.16 
 2.  Parma Western             3:26.50 
 3.  Algonac                    3:29.21 
 4.  Stevensville Lakeshore                                              3:29.86 
 5.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                          3:30.02 
 6.  Dearborn Heights Robichaud                                          3:31.90 
 7.  Niles                      3:34.15 
 8.  Edwardsburg                3:34.68 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  5           
 
 1.  Lansing Sexton    3:23.94 
 2.  Zeeland West      3:24.76 
 3.  Alma              3:26.78 
 4.  Lansing Waverly   3:27.13 
 5.  Williamston       3:27.86 
 6.  Vicksburg         3:29.22 
 7.  Otsego            3:31.09 
 8.  Petoskey          3:31.90 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Lansing Sexton            3:23.94 
   (Herman Mason(12),Adrian Sanchez,Anthony Goodman(12),Kendell Jackson(12)) 
 2.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                               3:24.16 
   (Geoffery Williston(11),J.T. Ozerities,Nathan Chapman(12),Kyle Redwine(12)) 
 3.  Zeeland West               3:24.76 
   (Derek Postma(12),Sam Plaska(9 ),David Mora,Braden Werley(11)) 
 4.   Parma Western             3:26.50 
   (Payton Wheeler,Devin Cole,Will Knickerbocker,Levert Franklin) 
 5.  Alma                       3:26.78 
   (Tim DeJong(11),Vinny Costanzo,Chaz Bradshaw(12),Adam Sanchez(12)) 
 6.  Lansing Waverly            3:27.13 
   (Dartanion Cook,Devyn Manson,Martin Bennett,Aaron Mays(12)) 
 7.  Williamston                3:27.86 
   (Austin Loewen(11),Tyler Lamar(9 ),Kody Ware,Austin Syrek(12)) 
 8.  Algonac                    3:29.21 
   (Tyler Banks,Tyler Kristoff,Trace Petrovich,Colton Wirgau(12)) 
 9.  Vicksburg                  3:29.22 
10.  Stevensville Lakeshore                                              3:29.86 
11.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                          3:30.02 
12.  Whitehall                  3:30.23 
13.  Mt. Pleasant               3:30.29 
14.  Adrian                     3:30.63 
15.  Detroit Country Day                                                 3:30.85 
16.  Otsego                     3:31.09 
17.  Fruitport                  3:31.50 
18.  Croswell-Lexington         3:31.56 
19.T Dearborn Heights Robichaud                                          3:31.90 
  .T Petoskey                   3:31.90 
21.  Sparta                     3:31.98 
22.  Gaylord                    3:32.26 
23.  Owosso                     3:32.34 
24.  Dearborn Divine Child                                               3:33.08 
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25.  Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills                                           3:33.12 
26.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                       3:33.48 
27.  Niles                      3:34.15 
28.  Edwardsburg                3:34.68 
29.  Wyoming Kelloggsville                                               3:35.04 
30.  Richland Gull Lake         3:35.14 
31.  Detroit Crockett           3:36.32 
32.  Cadillac                   3:37.51 
33.  St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                                         3:45.08 
 
17. 3200 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Croswell-Lexington         8:03.11 
 2.  Sparta                     8:03.24 
 3.  Cedar Springs              8:16.58 
 4.  Williamston                8:17.03 
 5.  Detroit Country Day                                                 8:20.09 
 6.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                               8:33.84 
 7.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                   8:36.13 
 8.  Melvindale                 8:45.12 
 9.  Marine City                8:47.45 
10.  St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                                         9:02.76 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 9.  Zeeland West              7:55.62 
10.  Alma                      7:56.00 
11.  Grand Rapids Christian                                              7:57.43 
12.  Dearborn Divine Child                                               8:05.34 
13.  Cadillac                   8:06.62 
14.  Ionia                      8:08.15 
15.  Adrian                     8:11.11 
16.  Richland Gull Lake         8:12.03 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Zeeland West               7:55.62 
   (Braden Werley(11),Sam Plaska(9 ),Jordan Lambert(10),Brad Mesbergen(12)) 
 2.  Alma                       7:56.00 
   (Tim DeJong(11),Jake Morey(10),Broderic Bender,Adam Sanchez(12)) 
 3.  Grand Rapids Christian                                              7:57.43 
   (Eric Veldkamp(12),Andre Otte,Cody Powers(12),Wuoi Mach(11)) 
 4.  Croswell-Lexington         8:03.11 
   (Andrew O’Connor(10),Garrison Schuettle,George OConnor(12),Trevor Wilczynski) 
 5.  Sparta                     8:03.24 
   (Austin Jacobson,Nick Hosmen,Adam Birkeland(12),Tom Willet(12)) 
 6.  Dearborn Divine Child                                               8:05.34 
   (Nicholas Soter(12),Matthew Mangulabnan,Griffin Miller(11),Christain Martain(11)) 
 7.  Cadillac                   8:06.62 
   (Josh Belt(12),Ryan Hearth,Jalen Brooks,David Stalker(12)) 
 8.  Ionia                      8:08.15 
   (Brandon Winter,Brice Brown,Ruben Cardenas,Nick Wharry) 
 9.  Adrian                     8:11.11 
10.  Richland Gull Lake         8:12.03 
11.  Cedar Springs              8:16.58 
12.  Williamston                8:17.03 
13.  Haslett                    8:17.81 
14.  Three Rivers               8:18.35 
15.   Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern                                 8:19.85 
16.  Detroit Country Day                                                 8:20.09 
17.  Vicksburg                  8:20.10 
18.  Trenton                    8:20.83 
19.  St. Joseph                 8:21.14 
20.  East Grand Rapids          8:30.53 
21.  Eaton Rapids               8:31.00 
22.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                               8:33.84 
23.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                   8:36.13 
24.  Melvindale                 8:45.12 
25.  Marine City                8:47.45 
26.  St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                                         9:02.76 


